
 

 
* The personal data collected is used to report on the communication and dissemination activities of the “EU4environment – Water Resources and Environmental Data” programme to the European 
Commission. Occasionally, your contact information may be used to provide you with information or to contact you in connection with the project. This list of participants will be conserved ten years 
after the end of the project to be presented in case an audit. You have the right to access data relating to you, to be informed about the existence and the extent of data processing, and to rectify 
incorrect personal data as the case may be, and to oppose further processing on serious and legitimate grounds. To exercise these rights, please contact us at: c.dechelette@oieau.fr.  
  
** We inform you that photos or videos may be taken during the event. They will be used for reporting and communication of the “EU4environment – Water Resources and Environmental Data” 
programme on its website and social networks. By signing this list of participant, you give your consent to appearing in film/photography for “EU4environment – Water Resources and Environmental 
Data” programme. You understand that the video/photos may be used to promote the European Union through the EU institutions, the ‘EU Neighbours East’ programme and “EU4Environment Water 
and Data” programme on web pages, social media, newsletters, leaflets, press releases, publications and many other communication products and content. If you would like an image to be removed, 
please contact us at c.dechelette@oieau.fr. 

 
“EU4ENVIRONMENT – WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL DATA” PROGRAMME 
 
10th Meeting of the Inter-ministerial Steering Committee of the National Policy Dialogue on Integrated Water 

Resources Management in Azerbaijan followed by thematic workshop on Nature Based Solutions 
 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS* 
 

DATE: 5-6 APRIL 2023 
VENUE: EXCELSIOR HOTEL, AFURJA HALL: HEYDAR ALIYEV AVE 2, BAKU, AZERBAIJAN  
N Name Gender 

(M/F) Organization, position  Contact Information (e-mail, phone) 
(optional) 

1.  Matthew Griffith M OECD 

matthew.griffiths@oecd.org 

2.  Peter Michalko M Ambassador of the European Union in Azerbaijan 

 

mailto:c.dechelette@oieau.fr
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(optional) 

3.  Guy Halpern M OECD 

guy.halpern@oecd.org 

4.  Philipp Seguin 

M 

IOW 

p.seguin@oieau.fr 

5.  Alexander Belokurov 

M 

UNECE 

alexander.belokurov@un.org 

6.  Alexander Zinke 

M 

UBA 

alexander.zinke@umweltbundesamt.at 

7.  Johannes Meyer 

M 

UBA 

johannes.mayer@umweltbundesamt.at 

8.  Tamar Loladze 

F 

UBA 

t.loladze@eu4waterdata.eu 

9.  James Dalton 

M 

IUCN 

james.dalton@iucn.org 
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N Name Gender 
(M/F) Organization, position  Contact Information (e-mail, phone) 

(optional) 

10.  Vladimir  Giorgiev 

M 

IOM (TBC) 

 

11.  Ramila Aslanova 
 F EU Delegation to Azerbaijan 

ramila.aslanova@eeas.europa.eu 

12.  Umayra Tagiyeva F Deputy Minister, MENR 

umayrataghiyeva@gmail.com 

13.  Faig Mutallimov M Head of Environmental Policy Division, MENR 
 

faig.mutallimov@gmail.com 

14.  Rafig Verdiyev M Water Advisor, MENR 

rafig2000@mail.ru 

15.  Asif Verdiyev M NHS, MENR 

asifverdiyev@mail.ru 

16.  Aynur Mutallimov F Water Advisor, MENR 

aynur.aliyeva12@gmail.com 
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(M/F) Organization, position  Contact Information (e-mail, phone) 

(optional) 

17.  Leyla Tagizadeh  F Ministry Helath 

leylatagizadeh@yahoo.com 

18.  Vafadar Ismayilov M NHS, MENR 

is_vafadar@mail.ru 

19.  Gulnara Abbasova F NHS, MENR 

gulnara_abbasova1980@mail.ru 

20.  Gulnar Aliyeva F NHS, MENR 

gulu_87@mail.ru 

21.  Firudun Taghiyev M Head of Soil Control Division, Ministry of Agriculture 

firidun.t@mail.ru 

22.  Aynur Seidyusif  
 F FAO 

aynur.seidyusif@fao.org 

23.  Alovsad Guliyev M Academy 

 

mailto:leylatagizadeh@yahoo.com
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(M/F) Organization, position  Contact Information (e-mail, phone) 

(optional) 

24.  Chingiz Mammadov M UNDP 

chingiz.mammadov@undp.org 

25.  Rashad Huseynov 
 M UNICEF 

 

26.  Nusreddin Nasibov  M Advisor in Padar Regional office of Azersun 

nusreddin.nasibov@mail.ru 

27.  Ali Aghayev    M 
Head of Ganja office of Hydromet 

 

mr.gancarhm@mail.ru 

28.  Ariz Garayev M 
 Head of Aran regional offive of Hydromet 

 

meteosabirabad@mail.ru  

29.  Said Mahmudov M 
Agency of Ministry of Agriculture  

 

said.mahmudov@agro.gov.az 

30.  Khudu Mammadov M 
Professor of Ganja University 

 

x.mamedov@mail.ru 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http://e.mail.ru/compose/?mailto=mailto:mr.gancarhm@mail.ru&data=05%7C01%7Csoojin.jeong@oecd.org%7C0e6aaddd3ba540733e1608db31323f1c%7Cac41c7d41f61460db0f4fc925a2b471c%7C0%7C0%7C638157864099557244%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0=%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=55iw4uT+kMwRT0z2wYCYTMXFhEZaah6G0aPNh1mUfUg=&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http://e.mail.ru/compose/?mailto=mailto:meteosabirabad@mail.ru&data=05%7C01%7Csoojin.jeong@oecd.org%7C0e6aaddd3ba540733e1608db31323f1c%7Cac41c7d41f61460db0f4fc925a2b471c%7C0%7C0%7C638157864099557244%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0=%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=NrC6TjndxssJD7vzfR+nSXX6b0E3Q1Pga7uLJse9D68=&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http://e.mail.ru/compose/?mailto=mailto:saidmammadov@agro.gov.az&data=05%7C01%7Csoojin.jeong@oecd.org%7C0e6aaddd3ba540733e1608db31323f1c%7Cac41c7d41f61460db0f4fc925a2b471c%7C0%7C0%7C638157864099557244%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0=%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=jQHof4JSP4KrGOmxyk7h1Z4BckjbyEjjIMDX2Fydk/Q=&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http://e.mail.ru/compose/?mailto=mailto:x.mammadov@mail.ru&data=05%7C01%7Csoojin.jeong@oecd.org%7C0e6aaddd3ba540733e1608db31323f1c%7Cac41c7d41f61460db0f4fc925a2b471c%7C0%7C0%7C638157864099557244%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0=%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ufcI72rsoYhSV2aUUgAkwNjoStZSkJWCx3YztCTFRpE=&reserved=0
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(M/F) Organization, position  Contact Information (e-mail, phone) 

(optional) 

31.  Hamid Suleymanov M Agstafa Hydromet station 

hamid.s.1957@mail.ru 

32.  Farid Alekberli   M 
Farmer, Central Kura river basin stakeholder 

 

ssheggy@mail.ru 

33.  Ilham Hasanov M Ujar region irrigation water user  

ilham62@inbox.ru 

34.  Hidayat Muradov M  Mountainous Shirvan region, Hydromet, MENR 

muradov.hidayaet.58@gmail.com 

35.  Suraya Suleymanli F 

  

Farmer, river basin stakeholder 

 

surayas@mail.ru 

36.  Matanat Avazova F Monitoring sector of NHS, MENR 

mavazova@mail.ru 

37.  Shahla Huseyinli F NHS, MENR 

shahl3@yahoo.com 

mailto:hamid.s.1957@mail.ru
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http://e.mail.ru/compose/?mailto=mailto:ssheggy@mail.ru&data=05%7C01%7Csoojin.jeong@oecd.org%7C0e6aaddd3ba540733e1608db31323f1c%7Cac41c7d41f61460db0f4fc925a2b471c%7C0%7C0%7C638157864099557244%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0=%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=A4SN7iyg4PT3VQGwSKYlkF3bkGyKtf1+0bNmRxAnpTk=&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http://e.mail.ru/compose/?mailto=mailto:ilham62@inbox.ru&data=05%7C01%7Csoojin.jeong@oecd.org%7C0e6aaddd3ba540733e1608db31323f1c%7Cac41c7d41f61460db0f4fc925a2b471c%7C0%7C0%7C638157864099557244%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0=%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=MXjJo8sEH0mQ1EZdR78v31Gi2+D57ldfWfse1DsVKIo=&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https://e.mail.ru/compose/?mailto=mailto:muradov.hidayaet.58@gmail.c&data=05%7C01%7Csoojin.jeong@oecd.org%7C0e6aaddd3ba540733e1608db31323f1c%7Cac41c7d41f61460db0f4fc925a2b471c%7C0%7C0%7C638157864099557244%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0=%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=7xIjQJ4yKBOK4ZvG7AkphtJ7IsQCS/7JnzlXdmJsGjE=&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http://e.mail.ru/compose/?mailto=mailto:surayas@mail.ru&data=05%7C01%7Csoojin.jeong@oecd.org%7C0e6aaddd3ba540733e1608db31323f1c%7Cac41c7d41f61460db0f4fc925a2b471c%7C0%7C0%7C638157864099713017%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0=%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=YeDqVfKV4QIpVYaoGTd7S23McNvZ+Njb1X5cJhqD1eA=&reserved=0
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(M/F) Organization, position  Contact Information (e-mail, phone) 

(optional) 

38.  Xhayala Guliyeva F Senior Consultant NHS, MENR 

xeyale.eco@gmail.com 

39.  Tehmine Gafarova F NHS, MENR 

qafarova.tahmina@mail.ru 

40.  Ayten Seyidova F Head of subdivision 
Water resources management division, MENR 

ayten.seyidova@eco.gov.az 

41.  Mamishova Turkan F MENR 

turkan.memishova@gmail.com 

42.  Vafa Mammadova F NHS, MENR 

vafa__mamedova@mail.ru 

43.  Fuad Mammadov M NHS, MENR 

fuad_mk@mail.ru 

44.  Riad Akhundzadeh M Amelioration and Water Farm OJSC 

riad.akhundzada@mst.gov.az  

mailto:riad.akhundzada@mst.gov.az
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45.  Mirmovsum Dadashov,  M Director of Amelioration Scientific Research Institute 
 

 

46.  Saleh Nabiyev 

M 

Leading specialist on Land cadastr, AzerCosmos 

saleh.Nabiyev@azercosmos.az 

47.  Emil Mammadov 

M 
State Statistics Committee, Head of the subdivision on 
Environmental statistics 

emil.mammadov@stat.gov.az 

48.  Elnur Nasirov 

M  
Azersu OJSC, Deputy Director of "Sukanal" scientific  - 
research and design institute 
 

+994559809184 
 

49.  Elshan Karimov 

M 
Azersu OJSC, Leading advisor 
 

+994515530453 

50.  Rana Humbatova 

F 
State Agency for Renewable Energy Sources, Head of 
the Hydrogen and green technologies division 

rana.humbatova@minenergy.gov.az 

51.  Rauf İsmayılov 

M 
Ministry of Energy, Head of the Electricity and Thermal 
Energy Division 

rauf.ismayilov@minenergy.gov.az 
 

https://www.sukanal.az/
https://www.sukanal.az/
https://www.sukanal.az/
https://www.sukanal.az/
mailto:rana.humbatova@minenergy.gov.az
mailto:rauf.ismayilov@minenergy.gov.az
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52.  
Rza Mahmudov M Ministry of Science and Education, Head of the 

division of the Geography İnstitue  
 

 

53.  Alovsat Guliyev M Ministry of Science and Education  

54.  Elshan Ahmadov  M Academy of Public Administration under the President 
of the Republic of Azerbaijan 

elshen80@gmail.com 
 

55.  Rustam Rajabov 

M 

Azerenergy 

 

56.  Farid Osmanov 

M 

Azerenergy 

 

57.  Ramil Abdullayev 
 

M 
Department of Cooperation with the European Union, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

 

58.  Emin Mammadov 

M 
Department of Cooperation with the European Union, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

 

mailto:elshen80@gmail.com
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59.  Kamran Rzayev M EU4Environment, Green Economy 

kamrazn.rzayev@yahoo.com 

60.  Sama Bagirova F NHS, MENR 

bagirovasema123@gmail.com 

61.  Vagif Mammadov M NAP Project, UNDP 

Vagif.mammadov@undp.erg 

62.  Vusal Hajizadeh  M NHS, MENR, Director 

v.hajizade@gmail.com 

63.  Vafa Mammadova F MENR 

vafamammadova80@mail.ru 

64.  Hasan Musayev M NHS, MENR, Director 

hasanmusayev7@gmail.com 

65.  Ljubov Liman F EU Twinning, RTA NHMS 

Ljubov.liman@fmi.fi 
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66.  Sima Mammadova F Ministry of Agriculture 

sima.mammadova@agro.gov.az 

67.  Hatamov Natig M Deputy chief, NHS,MENR 

dalgaek@mail.ru 

68.  Mahammad Ibrahimov M IOM 

mibrahimov@iom.int 

69.  Ramina Abdullayeva F Azerlab LLC, Director 

abdullayevaramina@gmail.com 

70.  Gunel Mammadova F Ministry of Economy 

gunel.qurbanova@economy.goz.az 

71.  Gunay Sultanova F Ministry of Energy 

Gunay.sultanova@mienergy.gov.az 

72.  Mehman Rzayev M  

rzayevm@yahoo.com 

73.  Agayeva Kamina F MAKA, MENR 

kemine.agayeva@mail.ru 
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74.  Konul Asadova F MENR 

 

75.  Hatamov Natiq  M MENR, NHS-  deputy head 

 
Natiq.hatamov.eco.gov.az  

76.  Vasif Mammadov  M Nap project UNDP  

Vasif.mammadov@undp.org  

 

Total women:26 
Total men: 50 
Total participants:76 
 

mailto:Vasif.mammadov@undp.org

